



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3890 OF 2025

IN

MISC. PETITION NO. 2 OF 2025

Balvant Vishnu Salvi and Ors. ... Applicants.

In the matter between:

Savitri Vishnu Salvi alias Vatsala ... Petitioner
Krishna Bambakar (since deceased) (Deceased.)

Versus

Sandesh Rajaram Nagam and Ors. ... Respondents.

*Adv Anuj N. Narula a/w Ms Meena Bhatta, Rehana Nulwala i/by
Jhangiani Narula and Associates for the Petitioner.*

Adv Mayank Tripathi i/by Bhushan Walimbe for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : April 01, 2026

P.C. :

1. Interim Application has been preferred for bringing on record the legal heirs of the deceased-Petitioner and for condonation of delay of 29 days caused in filing the application.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the Applicants submits that there was a delay in obtaining the death certificate and hence, the application could not be moved within time.

3. Considering the explanation tendered and the duration of delay, the Interim Application is allowed by condoning the delay. The amendment to be carried out within a period of three weeks. Reverification is dispensed with.
4. List the Misc. Petition on **9th June, 2026.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]